(
(
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 518-114-105
Issue 2, January 1979
REFERENCE
1 A 1 KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM

.TABLE B.
ADAPTABLE 1A2 KTU AND STATION FEATURES FOR USE WITH 1A1 KTS
ORDERING GUIDE FEATURE OR OPTION QUANTITY
SIZE
CONTACTS
BSP
(IN.) REFERENCE
451BKTU Music-On-Hold lper7CO
4 40 518-215-401 or PBX lines (Note 1)
Audible Sig Suppression 1 per station
40 421AKTU 4 518-215-403
Power Failure Transfer 1per3CO (Note 1)
or PBX lines
471B KTU Battery Reversal
1perCOline 4 18 518-215-401 Toll Restriction (Note 1)
479BKTU* Rotary Dial
1perCOline 8 40 518-215-401 Toll Restriction (Note 2)
6B1 Selector 1 per 19
Console Message Waiting and/or stations
518-010-111
7B1 Selector
Station Busy Indicator
1 per 39
Console stations
2A Transmitter- Hands-Free Answering
1 per station 518-010-115 Receiver on Intercom (HF AI)
107B Voice Signaling on Manual
1 per station 518-010-109 Loudspeaker Intercom
Note 1: The 259-type KTU may be used to mount 18- or 20-contact KTUs ( 4-inch). The 242A KTU
may be used to mount 40-contact KTUs ( 4-inch).
Note 2: Requires a mounting facility with two 40-pin connectors in a vertical plane [642A panel
(Section 518-215-419), 69D (Section 518-215-420) or llOA (Section 518-215-422) apparatus
mounting.]
* For use where CO battery reversal is not available.
Page 8
(
(
(
( 209A KTU
LAMP flASH,
TIMEOUT OR
POWER
fAILURE CKT
202A,B,C,D OR
230A OR B KTU
CO OR PBX Ll HE CKTS
210A KTU
WINK CKT
Fig. 3-Biock Diagram of CO or PBX Line Circuits
(202A, B, C, or D or 230A or B KTUs) With
209A and 210A KTUs for Line Pickup and
Hold, Line and Busy Lamps, Metallic or
Grounded Ringing, Time-Out, Power Failure,
and Lamp Wink
® INTERRUPTED COMMON
AUDIBLE SIGNAL USING 210A KTU
RELAY CONTROL
I
WINK CKT
202A,B,C OR D OR 212A KTU
CO OR PBX LINE CKTS ®
AND COMMON EQUIP PART 227B KTU
Of 212A KTU VISUAL AND
AUDIBLE
SIGNAL
CONTROL CKT
Fig. 4-Biock Diagram of CO or PBX Line Circuits
(202A, B, C, or D and 212A KTU) With 21 OA
and 227B KTUs for Line Pickup and Hold,
Line and Busy Lamps, Common Audible
Signals, Time-Out, Lamp Wink, and Power
Failure
ISS 2, SECTION 518-114-1 OS